

FED AID NO STP-0295(004)

RETROFIT STORMWATER CONTROL MEASURES

AT LITTLE CROSS CREEK

			CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. SNOW HILL, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	35380.00	17000.00	17500.00		
0002	0000400000-N	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	8210.00	3500.00	12000.00		
0003	0000915000-N	SP GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) (TRASH RACK - ORIFICE)	2 EA	1730.60	3461.20	1175.00	2350.00	2300.00 4600.00
0004	0000915000-N	SP GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) (TRASH RACK - RISER)	4 EA	2314.65	9258.60	2020.00	8080.00	2500.00 10000.00
0005	0000960000-E	SP GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) (POLYPROPYLENE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRI	700 SY	4.00	2800.00	5.55	3885.00	11.00 7700.00
0006	0000970000-E	SP GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (ACR) (COMPOST BLANKET)	0.2 ACR	9170.00	1834.00	33690.99	6738.20	40500.00 8100.00
0007	0000995000-E	SP GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (TON) NO. 57 STONE, WASHED	145 TON	46.25	6706.25	56.00	8120.00	60.00 8700.00
0008	0043000000-N	226 GRADING	Lump Sum	90413.00	150000.00	70000.00		
0009	0234000000-E	SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) SELECT FILL (ENGINEERED SOIL MEDIA)	290 CY	106.60	30914.00	70.00	20300.00	115.00 33350.00
0010	0335000000-E	305 *** DRAINAGE PIPE (6" HDPE PERFORATED) (INCLUDES FILTER SOCK AND FITTINGS)	151 LF	23.80	3593.80	12.50	1887.50	25.00 3775.00
0011	0335000000-E	305 *** DRAINAGE PIPE (6" HDPE PIPE) (INCLUDES FILTER SOCK AND FITTINGS)	22 LF	39.30	864.60	4.75	104.50	25.00 550.00
0012	0996000000-N	350 PIPE CLEAN-OUT	4 EA	3505.00	14020.00	1200.00	4800.00	1200.00 4800.00
0013	2286000000-N	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	1905.00	5715.00	1500.00	4500.00	2500.00 7500.00
0014	2619000000-E	850 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	16 SY	137.90	2206.40	70.00	1120.00	100.00 1600.00
0015	2815000000-N	858 ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	760.00	1520.00	650.00	1300.00	900.00 1800.00
0016	3345000000-E	864 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	37.5 LF	50.00	1875.00	120.00	4500.00	115.00 4312.50
0017	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	20250.00	25000.00	45000.00		
0018	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	425 LF	4.00	1700.00	3.35	1423.75	4.00 1700.00
0019	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	120 TON	61.30	7356.00	56.00	6720.00	70.00 8400.00
0020	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	100 TON	62.25	6225.00	56.00	5600.00	70.00 7000.00
0021	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40 TON	62.30	2492.00	45.00	1800.00	70.00 2800.00
0022	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	5.00	50.00	26.75	267.50	90.00 900.00
0023	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	10 LF	15.00	150.00	8.50	85.00	35.00 350.00
0024	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	50 LF	10.00	500.00	20.00	1000.00	20.00 1000.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.2 ACR	10526.00	2105.20	3500.00	700.00	6500.00 1300.00
0026	6102000000-E	1664 SODDING	2,950 SY	7.40	21830.00	6.75	19912.50	12.00 35400.00
0027	6105000000-E	1664 WATER	176 M/G	47.50	8360.00	135.00	23760.00	150.00 26400.00
0028	8594000000-E	876 RIP RAP B	580 TON	71.40	41412.00	60.00	34800.00	70.00 40600.00
0029	8622000000-E	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	450 SY	3.50	1575.00	6.00	2700.00	9.00 4050.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	332777.05	TOTAL	361953.95	TOTAL	371187.50
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	332777.05	SUB-TOTAL	361953.95	SUB-TOTAL	371187.50

JUN 08, 2017 09:45 AM

CUMBERLAND

TIP NO R-4436FD

34625.2.70

2:00 PM 2 / 2 001

JUN 07 2017 DF00154
0.350 MI

FED AID NO STP-0295(004)

RETROFIT STORMWATER CONTROL MEASURES

AT LITTLE CROSS CREEK

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	1
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	2
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3